

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: MACMA.Nos.837 of 2025 and 750 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	27.01.2026	<u>GPK,J</u> <u>IA.No.2 of 2025 in MACMA No.837 of 2025</u> This application is filed to condone the delay of 474 days in filing the appeal. In view of the reasons stated in the affidavit filed in support of the application, and as there is no serious opposition by the learned counsel appearing for respondent No.1 for condonation of the delay, the delay of 474 days in presenting the appeal is condoned. Accordingly, the application is ordered. <u>GPK,J</u> <u>IA.No.4 of 2025 in MACMA No.837 of 2025</u> This application is filed to vacate the interim stay granted by this Court in I.A.No.3 of 2025 in MACMA No.837 of 2025 dated 03.07.2025 and thereby enable the petitioner/respondent No.1 herein to withdraw the amount deposited by the respondent No.1/appellant. Pursuant to the direction of this Court in I.A.No.3 of 2025 dated 03.07.2025, the appellant-Corporation has deposited the 50% of the amount awarded by the Tribunal including	Transferred to IO Folder before corrections.

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		interest and costs. For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit and keeping in mind the nature of injuries and the financial status of the claimant, the petitioner/claimant is permitted to withdraw the deposited amount along with costs and interest without furnishing any security as per the terms and conditions imposed by the Tribunal. The application is accordingly ordered. GPK,J <u>MACMA Nos.837 of 2025 & 750 of 2024</u> List the matters on 13.02.2026. (B/o) GJ	

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE